NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 22, 2023:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5065 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority for a Community Paramedic Program. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5066 – A Resolution Honoring the Fort Wainwright Soldiers Who Lost Their Lives on April 27, 2023. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and All City Council Members.

Ordinance No. 6223, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Room Rental Tax, to Change the Allocations. Introduced by Council Members Marney, Tidwell, and Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6238, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sec. 78-572 Special Events by Amending the City Barricade Package Fee and Establishing a Deadline for Permit Applications. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6244 – An Ordinance Authorizing and Directing Retention of the Real Property Located at 730 Front Street for Public Purpose Upon Tax Foreclosure. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Sprinkle.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of June 12, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6245 – An Ordinance Amending the City of Fairbanks 2023 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Second Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6247 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sec. 2-233(c) to Change the Quorum Requirement for the Fairbanks Diversity Council. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Member Rogers.

Ordinance No. 6248 – An Ordinance Amending the Incentive Bonus Program with the Fairbanks Police Department for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of July 24, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6246 – An Ordinance to Reduce Overtime at the Fairbanks Fire Department and Secure Additional Savings and Benefits by Adding a Battalion Chief. Introduced by Council Member Tidwell.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK